Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 以 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kionix, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 36 Thornwood Drive City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cayuga Venture Fund II, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: February 27, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kionix, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 36 Thornwood Drive City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Cayuga Venture Fund II, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: February 27, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Name: Kionix, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 36 Thornwood Drive City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: February 27, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: 36 Thornwood Drive City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: February 27, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 湿 No
Assignment	City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 湿 No
Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: February 27, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 湿 No
Execution Date: February 27, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
•••	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	tion, the execution date of the application is:
and the respondent to the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See attached.	See attached.
Additional numbers attache	ed? 🌠 Yes 🕰 No
5 Name and address of autotack	Total number of applications and patents involved: 16
Name:Nicole M. Walker 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 640.00
Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two North LaSalle Street	Deposit account number:
<u>Suite 2200</u>	502261
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602-3801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
Nicole M. Walker	Who had alled
N	ignature Date
Total number of pages including sover shee Mail documents to be recorded with regula	et, attachments, and documents: 5

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0052

<u>CONTINUATION OF ITEM #1 – CONVEYING PARTIES</u>

Alexander, John

Babcock Enterprises, L.P.

Baird, Stephen E. & Karen H.

Bartels, Henry

Bartels, Kenneth

Bartels, Philip

Bartrip Realty, L.P.

Coatue Limited Partnership (Alvord Family Partnership)

Harold J. Corbett Revocable Trust Dated 3/4/88

Enhanced New York Issuer, LLC

Farr, Richard D.

Galvin, Linda L.

Gefus, SBIC, L.P.

Goldeneye Investors LLC

Lux, R. Christopher

The Edward R. Muller and Patricia E. Bauer 1991 Family Trust

Powers, Paul J. & Barbara A.

Prybyl, Donna D.

Rand Capital SBIC, LP

Robert H. Smith IRA Contributory Account

Wells, James

ITEM 4A - PATENT APPLICATION NOS.

09/745,629 09/745,652 09/746,867 10/082,064 10/322,941 10/322,990 60/356,493 60/390,235 PCTUS02/32993

ITEM 4B - PATENT NOS.

6,245,227 6,394,942 6,417,510 6,432,311 6,454,938 6,461,516 6,464,866

> PATENT | REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0054

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release is made as of this <u>27</u> day of February, 2004, by CAYUGA VENTURE FUND II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 15 Thornwood Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850, as lender and agent for the parties set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Lenders"), in favor of KIONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having an office at 36 Thornwood Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, CAYUGA VENTURE FUND II, LLC, for the benefit of the Company and on behalf of the Lenders, hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all right, title and interest of the Lenders in and to any and all liens and security interest the Lenders may have upon all now owned or existing issued patents and patent applications (including all subsequently issued patents) listed on Exhibit B attached hereto arising from the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated June 30, 2003.

This Release shall be binding upon the Lenders and their respective legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CAY	UGA VENTUI	RE FUND II, LLC		
_			> 	
By:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Name:	FM4P_	PROMANNE	,	
Title:	- R.	INC. PAL	•	_

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 27 day of

February 2004.

Notary Public

DEBRA J. FOX NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York ____No. 01F05082101

> PATENT REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0055

EXHIBIT A

Alexander, John

Babcock Enterprises, L.P.

Baird, Stephen E. & Karen H.

Bartels, Henry

Bartels, Kenneth

Bartels, Philip

Bartrip Realty, L.P.

Cayuga Venture Fund II, LLC

Coatue Limited Partnership (Alvord Family Partnership)

Harold J. Corbett Revocable Trust Dated 3/4/88

Enhanced New York Issuer, LLC

Farr, Richard D.

Galvin, Linda L.

Gefus, SBIC, L.P.

Goldeneye Investors LLC

Lux, R. Christopher

ne Edward R. Muller and Patricia E. Bauer 1991 Family Trust

Powers, Paul J. & Barbara A.

Prybyl, Donna D.

Rand Capital SBIC, LP

Robert H. Smith IRA Contributory Account

Wells, James

PATENT

REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0056

EXHIBIT B

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

(Patents Owned by Borrower)

6,245,227 6,394,942 6,417,510 6,432,311 6,454,938 6,461,516 6,464,866

(Patent Applications Owned by Barrower)

09/745,629 09/745,652 09/746,867 10/082,064 10/322,941 10/322,990 60/356,493 60/390,235 PCTUS02/32993

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

PATENT | REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0057